The Center for Sustainable Agriculture
advances sustainable food and farming
systems in Vermont and beyond. We culti-
vate partnership, support innovative re-
search and practices, and inform policy to
benefit Vermont communities and the
UVM campus.

-~

M L AR '

.

Center for Sustainable

Agriculture

Center Staff

Linda Berlin, Director
(802) 656-0669, linda.berlin@uvm.edu

Juan Alvez, Pasture Program Technical Coordinator
(802)656-6116, jalvez@uvm.edu

Jennifer Brown, Budget Manager
(802) 656-3437, jennifer.brown@uvm.edu

Jennifer Colby, Pasture Program Coordinator
(802) 656-0858, jennifer.colby@uvm.edu

Joshua Faulkner, Farming & Climate Change
Coordinator
(802) 656-5459, joshua.faulkner@uvm.edu

Kimberly Hagen, Grazing Specialist
(802) 656-3834, kimberly.hagen@uvm.edu

Cheryl Herrick, Office & Communications Manager
(802) 656-5459, cheryl.herrick@uvm.edu

Suzy Hodgson, Local Food Organizer
suzy.hodgson@uvm.edu

Ginger Nickerson, Produce Safety Coordinator
(802) 656-5490, virginia.nickerson@uvm.edu

Ben Waterman, Land Access, New Farmer, and New
Farms for New Americans Coordinator
(802) 656-9142, ben.waterman@uvm.edu
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ABOUT THE CENTER

Who is the Center for
Sustainable Agriculture?

The Center was founded in 1994 to
engage in research and outreach to
help Vermont move forward as a lead-
erinsustainable agricultural practic-
es. Since that time, we have engaged
in countless outreach and applied re-
search projects, helped launch new
programs within UVM and the state at
large, and developed a transdiscipli-
nary, systems-based approach to ad-
dressing needs in Vermont's vibrant
food system.

We continue to research leading-edge
practices and new approaches that
help farmers and other food system
stakeholders who are seeking profita-
bility, incorporating environmentally
regenerative practices, and addressing
social and community-based food-
related needs. We are a proud part of
UVM Extension, and work in close col-
laboration with other Extension pro-
grams as well as many other col-
leagues on-campus and in the broader
community.

Who Does the Center
Work With?

We are glad to work with any farmers
who are seeking to increase the sus-
tainability of their operations, wheth-
er they are following conventional or
organic agricultural practices, or other
approaches.

Staffin our current programs serve:

e Farmersraising livestock on pas-
ture, or seeking to transition to
grass-based farming.

e Farmers seeking land.

e Land-owners seeking farmers to
lease theirland.

e New farmers seeking assistance to
expand their enterprises on their
farm.

e Stakeholdersinterested in reduc-
ing food waste, at both the house-
hold and community levels.

e Produce growers who are seeking
to document orimprove their on-
farm food safety practices, or pre-
pare for GAPs certification.

e New American farmers who are
involved with the New Farms for
New Americans program.

e Aspiring farmers 14-21yearsold
through the Youth Agricultural
Individual Development Account
Program.

e Farmers seeking to address run-off
anddrainage issues.

e Potential collaborators and
research partners within UVM
Extension, in other departments
and colleges within UVM, in the
region, around the country and
around the world.
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